Misc. Docket No. 94-9176

ORDER

of the Supreme Court of Texas

The Supreme Court of Texas hereby appoints the Honorable Charles A. Gonzalez, Judge of the 57th District Court of Bexar County, Texas, as

Master

In the Matter of James Morris Harrison No. 94-0919 in the Supreme Court of Texas.

The Supreme Court's charge to the Master is to set for hearing, conduct, and preside over a hearing on the merits of the Motion for Contempt filed here, and to cause a written record of such hearing to be made, to make findings of fact, and to submit the record and findings to the Supreme Court for its use in consideration of the Motion for Contempt.

The parties may procure the attendance of witnesses and production of documents by such witnesses before the Master by the issuance and service of process as in matters pending before a district court in Bexar County, Texas, as provided by law.

The costs of a court reporter and production of the record are shall be paid by the State Bar of Texas and are taxable costs which may be assessed by the Supreme Court of Texas to either party.

As ordered by the Supreme Court in Chambers,

with the Seal thereof affixed at the City of Austin, this 18th day of November, 1994,

JOHN T. ADAMS, CLERK SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS